	08-08-20	26		Attorney Docket No. 9028-1009	
Form F	PTO-1595		R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Τ	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	9 Please record	the attached ori		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): James C.P. LEUNG tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name: Name: Address:	Masterwise Room 5, 12 Texaco Ro 14-22 Wan	of receiving party(ies) International Limited CONTROL CONTROL	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional na	ame(s) and addr ⊠ No	ess(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
	│ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ E	Enclosed		
	Second Floor		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Depo	sit Account No	. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202		ch duplicate co sit account)	py of this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	uepo:	sit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch	g information	is true and cor	rect and any attached copy August 2, 2006	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attac	hments, and d	Date	

80, 93, 2885 MAGUTEM1 3888 111 29263983 84 FU:6821 YET (HIGHER 2 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James, C.P. Leung, residing at Room, 12/F., Block B, Texaco Road Industrial Centre, 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, China, hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LED FLASHLIGHT LANTERN

a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on,			
	Application No,			
b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on			
	WHEREAS, Masterwise International Limited, whose address is Room 5, 12/F.,			
Block B, Texaco Road Industrial Centre, 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Tsuen Wan, New				
Territories, Hong Kong, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of				
acq	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,			
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (HK\$10.00), and			
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby				
acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and				
transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the				
United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which				
may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the				
use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of which said				
patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
app	licant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.			
	was a second of the second of			
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and				
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
	<i>(</i>			
	C. Rain			
Dat	e: <u>12th July 2006</u>			
	James C.P. Leung			

RECORDED: 08/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0571